


























































Crawford County 2009 mil levies by tax unit

KSA 2009 Levy 2008 Levy % Change COUNTYWIDE VALUATION Real Property Personal Prop State Assessed Oil & Gas Total Valuation
State Educational Building 76-6b01 1.000 1.000 0.00% 2008 Countywide Valuation 203,767,386   20,827,100    17,977,641     297,660         242,869,787   
State Institutional  Building 76-6b04 0.500 0.500 0.00% 2009 Countywide Valuation 202,986,707   14,495,236    17,697,898     236,356         235,416,197   
TOTAL STATE LEVIES 1.500 1.500 0.00% % Change -0.38% -30.40% -1.56% -20.60% -3.07%

KSA 2009 Levy 2008 Levy % Change KSA 2009 Levy 2008 Levy % Change KSA 2009 Levy 2008 Levy % Change
General 79-1946 18.065 12.036 50.09%      Soil Conservation 2-1907b 0.121 0.117 3.42%         Direct Election 25-2201a 0.000 1.037 -100.00%
Road & Bridge 79-1947 7.249 6.997 3.60%      Appraiser's Cost 19-436 0.000 1.712 -100.00%         Elderly Program 12-1680 0.526 0.506 3.95%
Special Bridge 68-1135 0.000 0.896 -100.00%      Extension Council 2-610 0.929 0.893 4.03%         Employee Benefit 12-16,102 10.766 10.159 5.97%
Health 65-204 1.968 1.888 4.24%      Noxious Weeds 2-1318 0.000 0.173 -100.00%         Bond & Interest 10-113 5.144 4.323 18.99%
Fair 2-132 0.034 0.041 -17.07%
Fairground Maintenance 2-131d 0.018 0.020 -10.00%      Ambulance 65-6113 1.032 1.750 -41.03%            Total County Levies 48.478 45.234 7.17%
4-H Fair Awards 19-1561b 0.028 0.038 -26.32%      Mental Health 19-4004 2.011 2.067 -2.71%
Historical & Museum 19-2651 0.088 0.087 1.15%      Mental Retardation 19-4011 0.499 0.494 1.01%            Total State & County Levies 49.978 46.734 6.94%

General
Capital 
Outlay

Unified 
Bonds

Supplemntl
. General 2009 2008

2009 Public 
Rec. Comm.

2008 Public 
Rec. Comm.

School 
District 2009 General 2008 General

School 
District 2009 Total 2008 Total

KSA 72-6409 72-8803 10-113 72-6435 Total Levy Total Levy % Change 12-1927 12-1927 Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation % Change
USD 246 - Northeast 20.000 6.343 24.757 51.100 49.448 3.34% USD 246 12,496,346     12,446,151    USD 246 16,348,877    16,291,094     0.35%
USD 247 - Southeast 20.000 22.300 42.300 42.093 0.49% USD 247 13,153,553     13,203,032    USD 247 15,761,446    15,817,437     -0.35%
USD 248 - Girard 20.000 4.000 20.799 44.799 44.631 0.38% 1.000 1.000 USD 248 28,585,208     29,213,434    USD 248 33,478,703    34,108,920     -1.85%
USD 249 - Frontenac 20.000 5.326 20.063 45.389 39.951 13.61% 1.977 1.996 USD 249 20,651,999     20,066,813    USD 249 24,202,001    23,600,953     2.55%
USD 250 - Pittsburg 20.000 3.924 8.439 18.986 51.349 51.373 -0.05% USD 250 127,148,411   134,484,445  USD 250 145,311,075  152,703,493   -4.84%
USD 101 - Erie 20.000 18.972 19.851 58.823 48.784 20.58% USD 101 117,888          140,211         USD 101 125,317         147,640          -15.12%
USD 235 - Uniontown 20.000 3.463 17.758 41.221 39.276 4.95% USD 235 6,965              7,666             USD 235 9,013             9,737              -7.44%
USD 505 - Chetopa 20.000 2.989 6.228 30.022 59.239 54.948 7.81% USD 505 160,930          171,678         USD 505 179,765         190,513          -5.64%

General 
Operating Library

Law 
Enforcemnt

Bond & 
Interest

Empl/Libr 
Benefits

Temp. 
Notes 2009 2008 2009 2008

SPECIAL 
DISTRICTS 2009 2008

KSA 12-101a 12-1220 12-110b 10-113 12-16,102 12-685 Total Levy Total Levy % Change Valuation Valuation % Change VALUATION Valuation Valuation % Change
32.473 14.353 46.826 49.33 -5.08% 477,380          476,825          0.12%

2.995 18.178 21.173 19.107 10.81% 5,783,690       5,757,074       0.46% Hosp. Distr. #1 39,880,512    40,548,141     -1.65%
36.804 36.804 36.401 1.11% 1,606,910       1,620,657       -0.85% Fire Distr. # 1   26,382,458    26,147,043     0.90%
29.034 8.487 37.521 37.597 -0.20% 20,580,209     20,434,395     0.71% Fire Distr. # 2   13,686,407    13,590,330     0.71%
21.333 8.001 1.990 16.239 47.563 47.685 -0.26% 14,135,558     14,097,217     0.27% Fire Distr. # 3   7,094,018      7,068,000       0.37%
30.715 1.883 32.598 32.033 1.76% 345,693          343,775          0.56% Fire Distr. # 4   7,413,522      7,670,855       -3.35%
49.803 49.803 51.242 -2.81% 1,253,566       1,229,862       1.93% SEK Library      85,714,497    85,943,122     -0.27%
49.382 49.382 48.302 2.24% 718,860          731,150          -1.68% Watrshd Distr. 495,340         533,953          -7.23%
30.899 5.553 8.996 45.448 45.467 -0.04% 124,594,779   131,790,869   -5.46%
27.107 2.882 29.989 29.572 1.41% 481,285          486,952          -1.16%

General Cemetery Fire Dist. Library 2009 2008 2009 Total 2008 Total SPECIAL DISTRICTS 2009 2008
KSA 79-1962  79-1962  80-1540 12-1220 Total Levy Total Levy % Change Valuation Valuation % Change LEVY INFORMATION Total Levy Total Levy % Change

0.254 0.254 0.177 43.50% 26,382,458  26,147,043     0.90% Hospital District # 1     1.633 1.585 3.03%
0.000 0.000 0.00% 7,413,522    7,670,855       -3.35% Fire District # 1           4.328 4.576 -5.42%

1.744 3.249 4.993 1.962 154.49% 2,170,954    2,275,880       -4.61% Fire District # 2           5.000 4.999 0.02%
0.181 1.982 2.163 2.632 -17.82% 3,768,052    3,732,555       0.95% Fire District # 3           4.996 4.795 4.19%
0.325 1.596 4.047 3.622 9.590 7.454 28.66% 4,360,695    4,450,778       -2.02% Fire District # 4           4.996 5.000 -0.08%
0.510 0.867 1.377 1.124 22.51% 7,094,018    7,068,000       0.37% SEK Library                 1.345 1.225 9.80%
1.609 2.045 5.707 9.361 7.829 19.57% 4,619,841    4,801,247       -3.78% Watershed Distr. #102 4.132 4.129 0.07%
0.924 0.981 1.905 3.025 -37.02% 3,397,826    3,578,440       -5.05% I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above is a true and correct
0.362 0.660 1.022 0.590 73.22% 16,179,425  16,091,358     0.55% list of the Tax Levies of Crawford County, Kansas

for the year 2009, Donald P. Pyle, Crawford County Clerk. Donald P. Pyle
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Crawford County for 2010 Budget 2009 Mil Levies

STATE & COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS

 General
Capital 
Outlay Unified Bonds Suplmt. General TOTAL Recreation

GRAND 
TOTAL

State Educational Building, Current KSA 76-6b01 1.000 KSA 72-6409 72-8803 10-113 72-6435 12-1907
State Eleemosynary Building, CurrenKSA 76-6b04 0.500 USD 246 20.000 6.343 24.757 51.100 USD 246 51.100

USD 247 20.000 22.300 42.300 USD 247 42.300
TOTAL STATE 1.500 USD 248 20.000 4.000 0.000 20.799 44.799 USD 248 1.000 45.799

USD 249 20.000 5.326 20.063 45.389 USD 249 1.977 47.366
County General KSA 79-1946 18.065 USD 250 20.000 3.924 8.439 18.986 51.349 USD 250 51.349
County Road & Bridge KSA 79-1947 7.249 USD 101 20.000 18.972 19.851 58.823 USD 101 58.823
County Special Bridge KSA 68-1135 0.000 USD 235 20.000 3.463 17.758 41.221 USD 235 41.221
County Health KSA 65-204 1.968 USD 505 20.000 2.989 6.228 30.022 59.239 USD 505 59.239
County Fair KSA 2-132 0.034

TOWNSHIPS
County Fairground Maintenance KSA 2-131d 0.018 General Cemetery Fire Dist. Library TOTAL
County 4-H Fair Awards KSA 19-1561b 0.028 KSA  79-1962  79-1962  80-1540 12-1220
County Historical & Museum KSA 19-2651 0.088 BAKER 0.254 0.254
County Soil Conservation KSA 2-1907b 0.121 CRAWFORD 0.000
County Appraiser's Cost KSA 19-436 0.000 GRANT 1.744 3.249 4.993
County Extension Council KSA 2-610 0.929 LINCOLN 0.181 1.982 2.163
County Noxious Weeds KSA 2-1318 0.000 OSAGE 0.325 1.596 4.047 3.622 9.590
County Ambulance KSA 65-6113 1.032 SHERIDAN 0.510 0.867 1.377
County Mental Health KSA 19-4004 2.011 SHERMAN 1.609 2.045 5.707 9.361
County Mental Retardation KSA 19-4011 0.499 WALNUT 0.924 0.981 1.905
County Direct Election KSA 25-2201a 0.000 WASHINGTON 0.362 0.660 1.022
County Elderly Program KSA 12-1680 0.526
County Employee Benefit KSA 12-16,102 10.766 THIRD CLASS CITIES

County Bond & Interest KSA 10-113 5.144
General 

Operating Library
Law 

Enforcement Bond & Interest
Employee 

Benefit

Library 
Employee 

Benefit
Temporary 

Notes TOTAL
KSA 12-101a 12-1220 12-110b 10-113 12-16,102 12-16,102 12-685

Total County 48.478
Total State & County Levies 49.978 ARCADIA 32.473 14.353 46.826

ARMA 0.000 2.995 18.178 21.173
CHEROKEE 36.804 36.804

HEPLER 30.715 1.883 32.598
MCCUNE 49.803 49.803
WALNUT 27.107 2.882 29.989

MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICTS SECOND CLASS CITIES
KSA 12-101a CO# 1,1992 12-110b 10-113 12-16,102 12-16,102 12-685

Hospital District # 1: Capital Outlay KSA 80-2501 1.633
Fire District # 1 KSA 19-3610 4.328 FRONTENAC 29.034 8.487 37.521
Fire District # 2 KSA 19-3610 5.000 GIRARD 21.333 8.001 1.990 16.239 47.563
Fire District # 3 KSA 19-3610 4.996 MULBERRY 49.382 49.382
Fire District # 4 KSA 19-3610 4.996
SEK Lib: KSA 12-1247 Gen 1.266 KSA 12-16,102 Emp Ben .079 1.345 FIRST CLASS CITIES
Watershed District # 102 KSA 24-1219 4.132 KSA 12-101a 12-1220 10-113

PITTSBURG 30.899 5.553 8.996 45.448

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above is a true and correct list of the Tax Levies of
Crawford County, Kansas for the year 2009, Donald P. Pyle, Crawford County Clerk Donald P. Pyle



Crawford County for 2010 Budget 2009 Mil Levies

STATE & COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS

 General
Capital 
Outlay Unified Bonds Suplmt. General Recreation TOTAL

State Educational Building, Current KSA 76-6b01 1.000 KSA 72-6409 72-8803 10-113 72-6435 12-1907
State Eleemosynary Building, Curren KSA 76-6b04 0.500 USD 246 20.000 6.343 24.757 51.100

USD 247 20.000 22.300 42.300
TOTAL STATE 1.500 USD 248 20.000 4.000 0.000 20.799 1.000 45.799

USD 249 20.000 5.326 20.063 1.977 47.366
County General KSA 79-1946 18.065 USD 250 20.000 3.924 8.439 18.986 51.349
County Road & Bridge KSA 79-1947 7.249 USD 101 20.000 0.000 18.972 19.851 58.823
County Special Bridge KSA 68-1135 0.000 USD 235 20.000 3.463 17.758 41.221
County Health KSA 65-204 1.968 USD 505 20.000 2.989 6.228 30.022 59.239
County Fair KSA 2-132 0.034

TOWNSHIPS
County Fairground Maintenance KSA 2-131d 0.018 General Cemetery Fire Dist. General Cemetery Fire Dist. Library
County 4-H Fair Awards KSA 19-1561b 0.028 KSA  79-1962  79-1962  80-1540 79-1962 79-1962  80-1540 12-1220
County Historical & Museum KSA 19-2651 0.088 BAKER 0.254 OSAGE 0.325 1.596 4.047 3.622
County Soil Conservation KSA 2-1907b 0.121 CRAWFORD SHERIDAN 0.510 0.867
County Appraiser's Cost KSA 19-436 0.000 GRANT 1.744 3.249 SHERMAN 1.609 2.045 5.707
County Extension Council KSA 2-610 0.929 LINCOLN 0.181 1.982 WALNUT 0.924 0.981
County Noxious Weeds KSA 2-1318 0.000 WASHINGTON 0.362 0.660

County Ambulance KSA 65-6113 1.032
County Mental Health KSA 19-4004 2.011 THIRD CLASS CITIES

County Mental Retardation KSA 19-4011 0.499
General 

Operating Library
Law 

Enforcement Bond & Interest
Employee 

Benefit

Library 
Employee 

Benefit
Temporary 

Notes TOTAL
County Direct Election KSA 25-2201a 0.000 KSA 12-101a 12-1220 12-110b 10-113 12-16,102 12-16,102 12-685
County Elderly Program KSA 12-1680 0.526
County Employee Benefit KSA 12-16,102 10.766 ARCADIA 32.473 14.353 46.826
County Bond & Interest KSA 10-113 5.144 ARMA 0.000 2.995 18.178 21.173

CHEROKEE 36.804 36.804
HEPLER 30.715 1.883 32.598
MCCUNE 49.803 49.803
WALNUT 27.107 2.882 29.989

Total County 48.478
Total State & County Levies 49.978 SECOND CLASS CITIES

KSA 12-101a CO# 1,1992 12-110b 10-113 12-16,102 12-16,102 12-685

MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICTS FRONTENAC 29.034 8.487 37.521
GIRARD 21.333 8.001 1.990 16.239 47.563

Hospital District # 1: Capital Outlay KSA 80-2501 1.633 MULBERRY 49.382 49.382
Fire District # 1 KSA 19-3610 4.328
Fire District # 2 KSA 19-3610 5.000 FIRST CLASS CITIES
Fire District # 3 KSA 19-3610 4.996 KSA 12-101a 12-1220 10-113
Fire District # 4 KSA 19-3610 4.996
SEK Lib: KSA 12-1247 Gen 1.266 KSA 12-16,102 Emp Ben .079 1.345 PITTSBURG 30.899 5.553 8.996 45.448
Watershed District # 102 KSA 24-1219 4.132

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above is a true and correct list of the Tax Levies of
Crawford County, Kansas for the year 2009, Donald P. Pyle, Crawford County Clerk. Donald P. Pyle



P. O. Box 249
Girard,  KS  66743

Office Of
Donald P. Pyle

Crawford County Clerk

Phone  620-724-6115
Fax  620-724-6007

STATE COUNTY LIBRARY FIRE DIST. TWNSP USD REC COMM CITY HOSPITAL W.S. 2009 LEVY 2008 LEVY DIFFERENCE
BAKER TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT
247                            080 1.500 48.478 1.345 4.328 0.254 42.300 98.205 94.805 3.400
248                            081 1.500 48.478 1.345 4.328 0.254 44.799 1.000 101.704 98.343 3.361
249                            082 1.500 48.478 1.345 4.328 0.254 45.389 1.977 103.271 94.659 8.612
250                            083 1.500 48.478 1.345 4.328 0.254 51.349 107.254 104.085 3.169
FRONTENAC-2ND CLASS
249                            004 1.500 48.478 1.345 45.389 1.977 37.521 136.210 127.503 8.707
250                            005 1.500 48.478 1.345 51.349 37.521 140.193 136.929 3.264
PITTSBURG-1ST CLASS
249                            010 1.500 48.478 45.389 1.977 45.448 142.792 134.148 8.644
250                            011 1.500 48.478 51.349 45.448 146.775 143.574 3.201
247                            013 1.500 48.478 42.300 45.448 137.726 134.294 3.432
250                            014 1.500 48.478 51.349 45.448 146.775 143.574 3.201

CRAWFORD TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT
248-H1                    060 1.500 48.478 1.345 4.996 44.799 1.000 1.633 103.751 100.175 3.576
GIRARD-2ND CLASS
248-H1                    006 1.500 48.478 44.799 1.000 47.563 1.633 144.973 141.635 3.338

GRANT TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT
247-H1                    050 1.500 48.478 1.345 4.993 42.300 1.633 100.249 93.599 6.650
248-H1                    051 1.500 48.478 1.345 4.993 44.799 1.000 1.633 103.748 97.137 6.611
505-H1                    052 1.500 48.478 1.345 4.993 59.239 1.633 117.188 106.454 10.734

LINCOLN TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT
246                          020 1.500 48.478 1.345 5.000 2.163 51.100 109.586 104.768 4.818
246-H1                    021 1.500 48.478 1.345 5.000 2.163 51.100 1.633 111.219 106.353 4.866
248                          022 1.500 48.478 1.345 5.000 2.163 44.799 1.000 104.285 100.951 3.334
248-H1                    023 1.500 48.478 1.345 5.000 2.163 44.799 1.000 1.633 105.918 102.536 3.382
ARCADIA-3RD CLASS
246                           001 1.500 48.478 1.345 2.163 51.100 46.826 151.412 149.099 2.313

OSAGE TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT
247                         100 1.500 48.478 9.59 42.300 101.868 96.281 5.587
247-H1                    101 1.500 48.478 9.59 42.300 1.633 103.501 97.866 5.635
248-H1                    102 1.500 48.478 9.59 44.799 1.000 1.633 107.000 101.404 5.596
MCCUNE-3RD CLASS
247                           008 1.500 48.478 9.59 42.300 49.803 151.671 147.523 4.148

CRAWFORD COUNTY 2009 MILL LEVY



P. O. Box 249
Girard,  KS  66743

Office Of
Donald P. Pyle

Crawford County Clerk

Phone  620-724-6115
Fax  620-724-6007

STATE COUNTY LIBRARY FIRE DIST. TWNSP USD REC COMM CITY HOSPITAL W.S. 2009 LEVY 2008 LEVY DIFFERENCE
CRAWFORD COUNTY 2009 MILL LEVY

SHERIDAN TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.               TAXING UNIT
247                            090 1.500 48.478 1.345 4.996 1.377 42.300 99.996 95.971 4.025
247-H1                       091 1.500 48.478 1.345 4.996 1.377 42.300 1.633 101.629 97.556 4.073
248-H1                       092 1.500 48.478 1.345 4.996 1.377 44.799 1.000 1.633 105.128 101.094 4.034
CHEROKEE-3RD CLASS
247                             003 1.500 48.478 1.345 4.996 1.377 42.300 36.804 136.800 132.372 4.428

SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.               TAXING UNIT
248-H1                      030 1.500 48.478 1.345 9.361 44.799 1.000 1.633 108.116 103.004 5.112
248-H1-WS               031 1.500 48.478 1.345 9.361 44.799 1.000 1.633 4.132 112.248 107.133 5.115
235-H1-WS               032 1.500 48.478 1.345 9.361 41.221 1.633 4.132 107.670 100.778 6.892

WALNUT TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.               TAXING UNIT
248-H1                         040 1.500 48.478 1.345 1.905 44.799 1.000 1.633 100.660 98.200 2.460
248-H1-WS                  041 1.500 48.478 1.345 1.905 44.799 1.000 1.633 4.132 104.792 102.329 2.463
101-H1                         042 1.500 48.478 1.345 1.905 58.823 1.633 113.684 101.353 12.331
HEPLER-3RD CLASS
248-H1                         007 1.500 48.478 1.905 44.799 1.000 32.598 1.633 131.913 129.008 2.905
WALNUT-3RD CLASS
248-H1                         012 1.500 48.478 1.905 44.799 1.000 29.989 1.633 129.304 126.547 2.757

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.               TAXING UNIT
246                              070 1.500 48.478 1.345 5.000 1.022 51.100 108.445 102.996 5.449
246-H1                        071 1.500 48.478 1.345 5.000 1.022 51.100 1.633 110.078 104.581 5.497
248-H1                        072 1.500 48.478 1.345 5.000 1.022 44.799 1.000 1.633 104.777 100.764 4.013
249                              073 1.500 48.478 1.345 5.000 1.022 45.389 1.977 104.711 95.495 9.216
249-H1                        074 1.500 48.478 1.345 5.000 1.022 45.389 1.977 1.633 106.344 97.080 9.264
ARMA-3RD CLASS
246                              002 1.500 48.478 1.022 51.100 21.173 123.273 115.879 7.394
MULBERRY-2ND CLASS
246                              009 1.500 48.478 1.345 51.100 49.382 151.805 145.709 6.096



TAX 
UNIT STATE COUNTY CITY LEVY USD # LEVY REC COMM TOWNSHIP LEVY FIRE DIST LEVY LIBRARY HOSP DIST WATERSHED 2009 LEVY 2008 LEVY INCREASE

001 1.500 48.478 ARCADIA 46.826 246 51.100 LINCOLN 2.163 1.345 151.412 149.099 2.313
002 1.500 48.478 ARMA 21.173 246 51.100 WASHINGTON 1.022 123.273 115.879 7.394
003 1.500 48.478 CHEROKEE 36.804 247 42.300 SHERIDAN 1.377 F.D. #3 4.996 1.345 136.800 132.372 4.428
004 1.500 48.478 FRONTENAC 37.521 249 45.389 1.977 1.345 136.210 127.503 8.707
005 1.500 48.478 FRONTENAC 37.521 250 51.349 1.345 140.193 136.929 3.264
006 1.500 48.478 GIRARD 47.563 248 44.799 1.000 1.633 144.973 141.635 3.338
007 1.500 48.478 HEPLER 32.598 248 44.799 1.000 WALNUT 1.905 1.633 131.913 129.008 2.905
008 1.500 48.478 MCCUNE 49.803 247 42.300 OSAGE 9.59 151.671 147.523 4.148
009 1.500 48.478 MULBERRY 49.382 246 51.100 1.345 151.805 145.709 6.096
010 1.500 48.478 PITTSBURG 45.448 249 45.389 1.977 142.792 134.148 8.644
011 1.500 48.478 PITTSBURG 45.448 250 51.349 146.775 143.574 3.201
012 1.500 48.478 WALNUT 29.989 248 44.799 1.000 WALNUT 1.905 1.633 129.304 126.547 2.757
013 1.500 48.478 PITTSBURG 45.448 247 42.300 137.726 134.294 3.432
014 1.500 48.478 PITTSBURG 45.448 250 51.349 146.775 143.574 3.201
020 1.500 48.478 246 51.100 LINCOLN 2.163 FD #2 5.000 1.345 109.586 104.768 4.818
021 1.500 48.478 246 51.100 LINCOLN 2.163 FD #2 5.000 1.345 1.633 111.219 106.353 4.866
022 1.500 48.478 248 44.799 1.000 LINCOLN 2.163 FD #2 5.000 1.345 104.285 100.951 3.334
023 1.500 48.478 248 44.799 1.000 LINCOLN 2.163 FD #2 5.000 1.345 1.633 105.918 102.536 3.382
030 1.500 48.478 248 44.799 1.000 SHERMAN 9.361 1.345 1.633 108.116 103.004 5.112
031 1.500 48.478 248 44.799 1.000 SHERMAN 9.361 1.345 1.633 4.132 112.248 107.133 5.115
032 1.500 48.478 235 41.221 SHERMAN 9.361 1.345 1.633 4.132 107.670 100.778 6.892
040 1.500 48.478 248 44.799 1.000 WALNUT 1.905 1.345 1.633 100.660 98.200 2.460
041 1.500 48.478 248 44.799 1.000 WALNUT 1.905 1.345 1.633 4.132 104.792 102.329 2.463
042 1.500 48.478 101 58.823 WALNUT 1.905 1.345 1.633 113.684 101.353 12.331
050 1.500 48.478 247 42.300 GRANT 4.993 1.345 1.633 100.249 93.599 6.650
051 1.500 48.478 248 44.799 1.000 GRANT 4.993 1.345 1.633 103.748 97.137 6.611
052 1.500 48.478 505 59.239 GRANT 4.993 1.345 1.633 117.188 106.454 10.734
060 1.500 48.478 248 44.799 1.000 CRAWFORD F.D.#4 4.996 1.345 1.633 103.751 100.175 3.576
070 1.500 48.478 246 51.100 WASHINGTON 1.022 F.D. #2 5.000 1.345 108.445 102.996 5.449
071 1.500 48.478 246 51.100 WASHINGTON 1.022 F.D. #2 5.000 1.345 1.633 110.078 104.581 5.497
072 1.500 48.478 248 44.799 1.000 WASHINGTON 1.022 F.D. #2 5.000 1.345 1.633 104.777 100.764 4.013
073 1.500 48.478 249 45.389 1.977 WASHINGTON 1.022 F.D. #2 5.000 1.345 104.711 95.495 9.216
074 1.500 48.478 249 45.389 1.977 WASHINGTON 1.022 F.D. #2 5.000 1.345 1.633 106.344 97.080 9.264
080 1.500 48.478 247 42.300 BAKER 0.254 F.D. #1 4.328 1.345 98.205 94.805 3.400
081 1.500 48.478 248 44.799 1.000 BAKER 0.254 F.D. #1 4.328 1.345 101.704 98.343 3.361
082 1.500 48.478 249 45.389 1.977 BAKER 0.254 F.D. #1 4.328 1.345 103.271 94.659 8.612
083 1.500 48.478 250 51.349 BAKER 0.254 F.D. #1 4.328 1.345 107.254 104.085 3.169
090 1.500 48.478 247 42.300 SHERIDAN 1.377 F.D. #3 4.996 1.345 99.996 95.971 4.025
091 1.500 48.478 247 42.300 SHERIDAN 1.377 F.D. #3 4.996 1.345 1.633 101.629 97.556 4.073
092 1.500 48.478 248 44.799 1.000 SHERIDAN 1.377 F.D. #3 4.996 1.345 1.633 105.128 101.094 4.034
100 1.500 48.478 247 42.300 OSAGE 9.59 101.868 96.281 5.587
101 1.500 48.478 247 42.300 OSAGE 9.59 1.633 103.501 97.866 5.635
102 1.500 48.478 248 44.799 1.000 OSAGE 9.59 1.633 107.000 101.404 5.596

5038.647 4815.544

CRAWFORD COUNTY, KANSAS - 2009 mill levies by tax units - All levies are taxes per $1,000 of assessed valuation - Donald P. Pyle, Crawford County Clerk   620-724-6115



TAX 
UNIT STATE COUNTY CITY LEVY USD # LEVY REC COMM TOWNSHIP LEVY FIRE DIST LEVY LIBRARY HOSP DIST WATERSHED 2009 LEVY 2008 LEVY INCREASE

001 1.500 48.478 ARCADIA 46.826 246 31.100 LINCOLN 2.163 1.345 131.412 129.099 2.313
002 1.500 48.478 ARMA 21.173 246 31.100 WASHINGTON 1.022 103.273 95.879 7.394
003 1.500 48.478 CHEROKEE 36.804 247 22.300 SHERIDAN 1.377 F.D. #3 4.996 1.345 116.800 112.372 4.428
004 1.500 48.478 FRONTENAC 37.521 249 25.389 1.977 1.345 116.210 107.503 8.707
005 1.500 48.478 FRONTENAC 37.521 250 31.349 1.345 120.193 116.929 3.264
006 1.500 48.478 GIRARD 47.563 248 24.799 1.000 1.633 124.973 121.635 3.338
007 1.500 48.478 HEPLER 32.598 248 24.799 1.000 WALNUT 1.905 1.633 111.913 109.008 2.905
008 1.500 48.478 MCCUNE 49.803 247 22.300 OSAGE 9.59 131.671 127.523 4.148
009 1.500 48.478 MULBERRY 49.382 246 31.100 1.345 131.805 125.709 6.096
010 1.500 48.478 PITTSBURG 45.448 249 25.389 1.977 122.792 114.148 8.644
011 1.500 48.478 PITTSBURG 45.448 250 31.349 126.775 123.574 3.201
012 1.500 48.478 WALNUT 29.989 248 24.799 1.000 WALNUT 1.905 1.633 109.304 106.547 2.757
013 1.500 48.478 PITTSBURG 45.448 247 22.300 117.726 114.294 3.432
014 1.500 48.478 PITTSBURG 45.448 250 31.349 126.775 123.574 3.201
020 1.500 48.478 246 31.100 LINCOLN 2.163 5.000 1.345 89.586 84.768 4.818
021 1.500 48.478 246 31.100 LINCOLN 2.163 5.000 1.345 1.633 91.219 86.353 4.866
022 1.500 48.478 248 24.799 1.000 LINCOLN 2.163 5.000 1.345 84.285 80.951 3.334
023 1.500 48.478 248 24.799 1.000 LINCOLN 2.163 5.000 1.345 1.633 85.918 82.536 3.382
030 1.500 48.478 248 24.799 1.000 SHERMAN 9.361 1.345 1.633 88.116 83.004 5.112
031 1.500 48.478 248 24.799 1.000 SHERMAN 9.361 1.345 1.633 4.132 92.248 87.133 5.115
032 1.500 48.478 235 21.221 SHERMAN 9.361 1.345 1.633 4.132 87.670 80.778 6.892
040 1.500 48.478 248 24.799 1.000 WALNUT 1.905 1.345 1.633 80.660 78.200 2.460
041 1.500 48.478 248 24.799 1.000 WALNUT 1.905 1.345 1.633 4.132 84.792 82.329 2.463
042 1.500 48.478 101 38.823 WALNUT 1.905 1.345 1.633 93.684 81.353 12.331
050 1.500 48.478 247 22.300 GRANT 4.993 1.345 1.633 80.249 73.599 6.650
051 1.500 48.478 248 24.799 1.000 GRANT 4.993 1.345 1.633 83.748 77.137 6.611
052 1.500 48.478 505 39.239 GRANT 4.993 1.345 1.633 97.188 86.454 10.734
060 1.500 48.478 248 24.799 1.000 CRAWFORD F.D.#4 4.996 1.345 1.633 83.751 80.175 3.576
070 1.500 48.478 246 31.100 WASHINGTON 1.022 F.D. #2 5.000 1.345 88.445 82.996 5.449
071 1.500 48.478 246 31.100 WASHINGTON 1.022 F.D. #2 5.000 1.345 1.633 90.078 84.581 5.497
072 1.500 48.478 248 24.799 1.000 WASHINGTON 1.022 F.D. #2 5.000 1.345 1.633 84.777 80.764 4.013
073 1.500 48.478 249 25.389 1.977 WASHINGTON 1.022 F.D. #2 5.000 1.345 84.711 75.495 9.216
074 1.500 48.478 249 25.389 1.977 WASHINGTON 1.022 F.D. #2 5.000 1.345 1.633 86.344 77.080 9.264
080 1.500 48.478 247 22.300 BAKER 0.254 F.D. #1 4.328 1.345 78.205 74.805 3.400
081 1.500 48.478 248 24.799 1.000 BAKER 0.254 F.D. #1 4.328 1.345 81.704 78.343 3.361
082 1.500 48.478 249 25.389 1.977 BAKER 0.254 F.D. #1 4.328 1.345 83.271 74.659 8.612
083 1.500 48.478 250 31.349 BAKER 0.254 F.D. #1 4.328 1.345 87.254 84.085 3.169
090 1.500 48.478 247 22.300 SHERIDAN 1.377 F.D. #3 4.996 1.345 79.996 75.971 4.025
091 1.500 48.478 247 22.300 SHERIDAN 1.377 F.D. #3 4.996 1.345 1.633 81.629 77.556 4.073
092 1.500 48.478 248 24.799 1.000 SHERIDAN 1.377 F.D. #3 4.996 1.345 1.633 85.128 81.094 4.034
100 1.500 48.478 247 22.300 OSAGE 9.59 81.868 76.281 5.587
101 1.500 48.478 247 22.300 OSAGE 9.59 1.633 83.501 77.866 5.635
102 1.500 48.478 248 24.799 1.000 OSAGE 9.59 1.633 87.000 81.404 5.596

4178.647 3955.544

CRAWFORD COUNTY, KANSAS - 2009 mill levies by tax units - All levies are taxes per $1,000 of assessed valuation - Donald P. Pyle, Crawford County Clerk   620-724-6115



Crawford County 2008 mil levies by tax unit

KSA 2008 Levy 2007 Levy % Change COUNTYWIDE VALUATION Real Property Personal Prop State Assessed Oil & Gas Total Valuation
State Educational Building 76-6b01 1.000 1.000 0.00% 2007 Countywide Valuation 197,132,208  24,215,615    18,053,054    234,188        239,635,065  
State Institutional  Building 76-6b04 0.500 0.500 0.00% 2008 Countywide Valuation 203,767,386  20,827,100    17,977,641    297,660        242,869,787  
TOTAL STATE LEVIES 1.500 1.500 0.00% % Change 3.37% -13.99% -0.42% 27.10% 1.35%

KSA 2008 Levy 2007 Levy % Change KSA 2008 Levy 2007 Levy % Change KSA 2008 Levy 2007 Levy % Change
General 79-1946 12.036 11.701 2.86%      Soil Conservation 2-1907b 0.117 0.126 -7.14%         Direct Election 25-2201a 1.037 1.257 -17.50%
Road & Bridge 79-1947 6.997 6.954 0.62%      Appraiser's Cost 19-436 1.712 1.962 -12.74%         Elderly Program 12-1680 0.506 0.531 -4.71%
Special Bridge 68-1135 0.896 1.183 -24.26%      Extension Council 2-610 0.893 0.946 -5.60%         Employee Benefit 12-16,102 10.159 8.153 24.60%
Health 65-204 1.888 1.869 1.02%      Noxious Weeds 2-1318 0.173 0.163 6.13%         Bond & Interest 10-113 4.323 4.785 -9.66%
Fair 2-132 0.041 0.041 0.00%
Fairground Maintenance 2-131d 0.020 0.022 -9.09%      Ambulance 65-6113 1.750 1.597 9.58%            Total County Levies 45.234 43.893 3.06%
4-H Fair Awards 19-1561b 0.038 0.036 5.56%      Mental Health 19-4004 2.067 1.938 6.66%
Historical & Museum 19-2651 0.087 0.095 -8.42%      Mental Retardation 19-4011 0.494 0.534 -7.49%            Total State & County Levies 46.734 45.393 2.95%

General
Capital 
Outlay

Unified 
Bonds

Supplemntl
. General 2008 2007

2008 Public 
Rec. Comm.

2007 Public 
Rec. Comm.

School 
District 2008 General 2007 General

School 
District 2008 Total 2007 Total

KSA 72-6409 72-8803 10-113 72-6435 Total Levy Total Levy % Change 12-1927 12-1927 Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation % Change
USD 246 - Northeast 20.000 10.809 18.639 49.448 49.424 0.05% USD 246 12,446,151    11,999,274    USD 246 16,291,094    15,808,634    3.05%
USD 247 - Southeast 20.000 22.093 42.093 37.163 13.27% USD 247 13,203,032    13,513,819    USD 247 15,817,437    16,117,562    -1.86%
USD 248 - Girard 20.000 4.000 4.604 16.027 44.631 43.335 2.99% 1.000 1.000 USD 248 29,213,434    29,478,240    USD 248 34,108,920    34,341,352    -0.68%
USD 249 - Frontenac 20.000 6.368 13.583 39.951 38.825 2.90% 1.996 1.965 USD 249 20,066,813    18,803,195    USD 249 23,600,953    22,294,210    5.86%
USD 250 - Pittsburg 20.000 5.000 7.942 18.431 51.373 51.376 -0.01% USD 250 134,484,445  132,568,258  USD 250 152,703,493  150,701,294  1.33%
USD 101 - Erie 20.000 16.882 11.902 48.784 48.818 -0.07% USD 101 140,211         153,878        USD 101 147,640        161,468         -8.56%
USD 235 - Uniontown 20.000 4.701 14.575 39.276 39.336 -0.15% USD 235 7,666             8,454            USD 235 9,737            10,467           -6.97%
USD 505 - Chetopa 20.000 4.000 10.696 20.252 54.948 54.675 0.50% USD 505 171,678         181,663        USD 505 190,513        200,078         -4.78%

General 
Operating Library

Law 
Enforcemn

Bond & 
Interest

Empl/Libr 
Benefits

Temp. 
Notes 2008 2007 2008 2007

SPECIAL 
DISTRICTS 2008 2007

KSA 12-101a 12-1220 12-110b 10-113 12-16,102 12-685 Total Levy Total Levy % Change Valuation Valuation % Change VALUATION Valuation Valuation % Change
32.085 17.245 49.330 48.774 1.14% 476,825         468,772         1.72%
0.282 2.999 15.826 19.107 19.794 -3.47% 5,757,074      5,531,530      4.08% Hosp. Distr. #1 40,548,141    41,069,989    -1.27%

36.401 36.401 36.815 -1.12% 1,620,657      1,585,951      2.19% Fire Distr. # 1  26,147,043    25,916,564    0.89%
29.062 8.535 37.597 36.664 2.54% 20,434,395    19,172,396    6.58% Fire Distr. # 2  13,590,330    13,279,233    2.34%
20.503 8.043 2.011 17.128 47.685 43.994 8.39% 14,097,217    14,548,023    -3.10% Fire Distr. # 3  7,068,000     7,230,956      -2.25%
30.055 1.978 32.033 31.668 1.15% 343,775         347,412         -1.05% Fire Distr. # 4  7,670,855     7,431,439      3.22%
51.242 51.242 51.764 -1.01% 1,229,862      1,240,641      -0.87% SEK Library     85,943,122    84,183,392    2.09%
48.302 48.302 49.939 -3.28% 731,150         731,509         -0.05% Watrshd Distr. 533,953        549,006         -2.74%
31.916 5.553 7.998 45.467 45.48 -0.03% 131,790,869  129,985,867  1.39%
26.962 2.610 29.572 30.376 -2.65% 486,952         466,526         4.38%

General Cemetery Fire Dist. Library 2008 2007 2008 Total 2007 Total SPECIAL DISTRICTS 2008 2007
KSA 79-1962  79-1962  80-1540 12-1220 Total Levy Total Levy % Change Valuation Valuation % Change LEVY INFORMATION Total Levy Total Levy % Change

0.177 0.177 0.197 -10.15% 26,147,043  25,916,564    0.89% Hospital District # 1     1.585 1.547 2.46%
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00% 7,670,855    7,431,439      3.22% Fire District # 1           4.576 4.882 -6.27%
0.000 1.962 1.962 3.838 -48.88% 2,275,880    2,359,779      -3.56% Fire District # 2           4.999 4.997 0.04%
0.952 1.410 2.362 1.672 41.27% 3,732,555    3,728,662      0.10% Fire District # 3           4.795 4.995 -4.00%
0.878 1.253 2.815 2.508 7.454 7.259 2.69% 4,450,778    4,572,315      -2.66% Fire District # 4           5.000 4.991 0.18%
0.466 0.658 1.124 1.123 0.09% 7,068,000    7,230,956      -2.25% SEK Library                 1.225 1.332 -8.03%
1.463 1.600 4.766 7.829 7.834 -0.06% 4,801,247    4,775,592      0.54% Watershed Distr. #102 4.129 4.141 -0.29%
1.745 1.280 3.025 1.566 93.17% 3,578,440    3,631,090      -1.45% I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above is a true and correct
0.280 0.310 0.590 0.652 -9.51% 16,091,358  15,550,873    3.48% list of the Tax Levies of Crawford County, Kansas

for the year 2008, Donald P. Pyle, Crawford County Clerk. Donald P. Pyle
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Crawford County for 2009 Budget 2008 Mil Levies

STATE & COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS

 General
Capital 
Outlay Unified Bonds Suplmt. General TOTAL Recreation

State Educational Building, Current KSA 76-6b01 1.000 KSA 72-6409 72-8803 10-113 72-6435 12-1907
State Eleemosynary Building, CurrenKSA 76-6b04 0.500 USD 246 20.000 10.809 18.639 49.448 USD 246

USD 247 20.000 22.093 42.093 USD 247
TOTAL STATE 1.500 USD 248 20.000 4.000 4.604 16.027 44.631 USD 248 1.000

USD 249 20.000 6.368 13.583 39.951 USD 249 1.996
County General KSA 79-1946 12.036 USD 250 20.000 5.000 7.942 18.431 51.373 USD 250
County Road & Bridge KSA 79-1947 6.997 USD 101 20.000 16.882 11.902 48.784 USD 101
County Special Bridge KSA 68-1135 0.896 USD 235 20.000 4.701 14.575 39.276 USD 235
County Health KSA 65-204 1.888 USD 505 20.000 4.000 10.696 20.252 54.948 USD 505
County Fair KSA 2-132 0.041

TOWNSHIPS
County Fairground Maintenance KSA 2-131d 0.020 General Cemetery Fire Dist. General Cemetery Fire Dist. Library
County 4-H Fair Awards KSA 19-1561b 0.038 KSA  79-1962  79-1962  80-1540 79-1962 79-1962  80-1540 12-1220
County Historical & Museum KSA 19-2651 0.087 BAKER 0.177 OSAGE 0.878 1.253 2.815 2.508
County Soil Conservation KSA 2-1907b 0.117 CRAWFORD SHERIDAN 0.466 0.658
County Appraiser's Cost KSA 19-436 1.712 GRANT 0.000 1.962 SHERMAN 1.463 1.600 4.766
County Extension Council KSA 2-610 0.893 LINCOLN 0.952 1.410 WALNUT 1.745 1.280
County Noxious Weeds KSA 2-1318 0.173 WASHINGTON 0.280 0.310

County Ambulance KSA 65-6113 1.750
County Mental Health KSA 19-4004 2.067 THIRD CLASS CITIES

County Mental Retardation KSA 19-4011 0.494
General 

Operating Library
Law 

Enforcement Bond & Interest
Employee 

Benefit

Library 
Employee 

Benefit
Temporary 

Notes TOTAL
County Direct Election KSA 25-2201a 1.037 KSA 12-101a 12-1220 12-110b 10-113 12-16,102 12-16,102 12-685
County Elderly Program KSA 12-1680 0.506
County Employee Benefit KSA 12-16,102 10.159 ARCADIA 32.085 17.245 49.330
County Bond & Interest KSA 10-113 4.323 ARMA 0.282 2.999 15.826 19.107

CHEROKEE 36.401 36.401
HEPLER 30.055 1.978 32.033
MCCUNE 51.242 51.242
WALNUT 26.962 2.610 29.572

Total County 45.234
Total State & County Levies 46.734 SECOND CLASS CITIES

KSA 12-101a CO# 1,1992 12-110b 10-113 12-16,102 12-16,102 12-685

MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICTS FRONTENAC 29.062 8.535 37.597
GIRARD 20.503 8.043 2.011 17.128 47.685

Hospital District # 1: Capital Outlay KSA 80-2501 1.585 MULBERRY 48.302 48.302
Fire District # 1 KSA 19-3610 4.576
Fire District # 2 KSA 19-3610 4.999 FIRST CLASS CITIES
Fire District # 3 KSA 19-3610 4.795 KSA 12-101a 12-1220 10-113
Fire District # 4 KSA 19-3610 5.000
SEK Library: KSA 12-1247 Gen. 1.157 KSA 12-16,102 Emp. Ben .06 1.225 PITTSBURG 31.916 5.553 7.998 45.467
Watershed District # 102 KSA 24-1219 4.129

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above is a true and correct list of the Tax Levies of
Crawford County, Kansas for the year 2008, Donald P. Pyle, Crawford County Clerk. Donald P. Pyle



Crawford County for 2009 Budget 2008 Mil Levies

STATE & COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS

 General
Capital 
Outlay Unified Bonds Suplmt. General Recreation TOTAL

State Educational Building, Current KSA 76-6b01 1.000 KSA 72-6409 72-8803 10-113 72-6435 12-1907
State Eleemosynary Building, Curren KSA 76-6b04 0.500 USD 246 20.000 10.809 18.639 49.448

USD 247 20.000 22.093 42.093
TOTAL STATE 1.500 USD 248 20.000 4.000 4.604 16.027 1.000 45.631

USD 249 20.000 6.368 13.583 1.996 41.947
County General KSA 79-1946 12.036 USD 250 20.000 5.000 7.942 18.431 51.373
County Road & Bridge KSA 79-1947 6.997 USD 101 20.000 0.000 16.882 11.902 48.784
County Special Bridge KSA 68-1135 0.896 USD 235 20.000 4.701 14.575 39.276
County Health KSA 65-204 1.888 USD 505 20.000 4.000 10.696 20.252 54.948
County Fair KSA 2-132 0.041

TOWNSHIPS
County Fairground Maintenance KSA 2-131d 0.020 General Cemetery Fire Dist. General Cemetery Fire Dist. Library
County 4-H Fair Awards KSA 19-1561b 0.038 KSA  79-1962  79-1962  80-1540 79-1962 79-1962  80-1540 12-1220
County Historical & Museum KSA 19-2651 0.087 BAKER 0.177 OSAGE 0.878 1.253 2.815 2.508
County Soil Conservation KSA 2-1907b 0.117 CRAWFORD SHERIDAN 0.466 0.658
County Appraiser's Cost KSA 19-436 1.712 GRANT 0.000 1.962 SHERMAN 1.463 1.600 4.766
County Extension Council KSA 2-610 0.893 LINCOLN 0.952 1.410 WALNUT 1.745 1.280
County Noxious Weeds KSA 2-1318 0.173 WASHINGTON 0.280 0.310

County Ambulance KSA 65-6113 1.750
County Mental Health KSA 19-4004 2.067 THIRD CLASS CITIES

County Mental Retardation KSA 19-4011 0.494
General 

Operating Library
Law 

Enforcement Bond & Interest
Employee 

Benefit

Library 
Employee 

Benefit
Temporary 

Notes TOTAL
County Direct Election KSA 25-2201a 1.037 KSA 12-101a 12-1220 12-110b 10-113 12-16,102 12-16,102 12-685
County Elderly Program KSA 12-1680 0.506
County Employee Benefit KSA 12-16,102 10.159 ARCADIA 32.085 17.245 49.330
County Bond & Interest KSA 10-113 4.323 ARMA 0.282 2.999 15.826 19.107

CHEROKEE 36.401 36.401
HEPLER 30.055 1.978 32.033
MCCUNE 51.242 51.242
WALNUT 26.962 2.610 29.572

Total County 45.234
Total State & County Levies 46.734 SECOND CLASS CITIES

KSA 12-101a CO# 1,1992 12-110b 10-113 12-16,102 12-16,102 12-685

MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICTS FRONTENAC 29.062 8.535 37.597
GIRARD 20.503 8.043 2.011 17.128 47.685

Hospital District # 1: Capital Outlay KSA 80-2501 1.585 MULBERRY 48.302 48.302
Fire District # 1 KSA 19-3610 4.576
Fire District # 2 KSA 19-3610 4.999 FIRST CLASS CITIES
Fire District # 3 KSA 19-3610 4.795 KSA 12-101a 12-1220 10-113
Fire District # 4 KSA 19-3610 5.000
SEK Library: KSA 12-1247 Gen.1.157 KSA 12-16,102 Emp.Ben .068 1.225 PITTSBURG 31.916 5.553 7.998 45.467
Watershed District # 102 KSA 24-1219 4.129

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above is a true and correct list of the Tax Levies of
Crawford County, Kansas for the year 2007, Donald P. Pyle, Crawford County Clerk. Donald P. Pyle



P. O. Box 249
Girard,  KS  66743

Office Of
Donald P. Pyle

Crawford County Clerk

Phone  620-724-6115
Fax  620-724-6007

STATE COUNTY LIBRARY FIRE DIST. TWNSP USD REC COMM CITY HOSPITAL W.S. 2008 LEVY 2007 LEVY DIFFERENCE
BAKER TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT
247                            080 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.576 0.177 42.093 94.805 88.967 5.838
248                            081 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.576 0.177 44.631 1.000 98.343 96.139 2.204
249                            082 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.576 0.177 39.951 1.996 94.659 92.594 2.065
250                            083 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.576 0.177 51.373 104.085 103.180 0.905
FRONTENAC-2ND CLASS
249                            004 1.500 45.234 1.225 39.951 1.996 37.597 127.503 124.179 3.324
250                            005 1.500 45.234 1.225 51.373 37.597 136.929 134.765 2.164
PITTSBURG-1ST CLASS
249                            010 1.500 45.234 39.951 1.996 45.467 134.148 131.663 2.485
250                            011 1.500 45.234 51.373 45.467 143.574 142.249 1.325
247                            013 1.500 45.234 42.093 45.467 134.294 128.036 6.258
250                            014 1.500 45.234 51.373 45.467 143.574 142.249 1.325

CRAWFORD TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT
248-H1                    060 1.500 45.234 1.225 5.000 44.631 1.000 1.585 100.175 97.598 2.577
GIRARD-2ND CLASS
248-H1                    006 1.500 45.234 44.631 1.000 47.685 1.585 141.635 135.269 6.366

GRANT TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT
247-H1                    050 1.500 45.234 1.225 1.962 42.093 1.585 93.599 89.273 4.326
248-H1                    051 1.500 45.234 1.225 1.962 44.631 1.000 1.585 97.137 96.445 0.692
505-H1                    052 1.500 45.234 1.225 1.962 54.948 1.585 106.454 106.785 -0.331

LINCOLN TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT
246                          020 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.999 2.362 49.448 104.768 102.818 1.950
246-H1                    021 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.999 2.362 49.448 1.585 106.353 104.365 1.988
248                          022 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.999 2.362 44.631 1.000 100.951 97.729 3.222
248-H1                    023 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.999 2.362 44.631 1.000 1.585 102.536 99.276 3.260
ARCADIA-3RD CLASS
246                           001 1.500 45.234 1.225 2.362 49.448 49.330 149.099 146.595 2.504

OSAGE TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.        TAXING UNIT
247                         100 1.500 45.234 7.454 42.093 96.281 89.815 6.466
247-H1                    101 1.500 45.234 7.454 42.093 1.585 97.866 91.362 6.504
248-H1                    102 1.500 45.234 7.454 44.631 1.000 1.585 101.404 98.534 2.870
MCCUNE-3RD CLASS
247                           008 1.500 45.234 7.454 42.093 51.242 147.523 141.579 5.944

CRAWFORD COUNTY 2008 MILL LEVY



P. O. Box 249
Girard,  KS  66743

Office Of
Donald P. Pyle

Crawford County Clerk
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STATE COUNTY LIBRARY FIRE DIST. TWNSP USD REC COMM CITY HOSPITAL W.S. 2008 LEVY 2007 LEVY DIFFERENCE
CRAWFORD COUNTY 2008 MILL LEVY

SHERIDAN TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.               TAXING UNIT
247                            090 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.795 1.124 42.093 95.971 90.006 5.965
247-H1                       091 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.795 1.124 42.093 1.585 97.556 91.553 6.003
248-H1                       092 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.795 1.124 44.631 1.000 1.585 101.094 98.725 2.369
CHEROKEE-3RD CLASS
247                             003 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.795 1.124 42.093 36.401 132.372 126.821 5.551

SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.               TAXING UNIT
248-H1                      030 1.500 45.234 1.225 7.829 44.631 1.000 1.585 103.004 100.441 2.563
248-H1-WS               031 1.500 45.234 1.225 7.829 44.631 1.000 1.585 4.129 107.133 104.582 2.551
235-H1-WS               032 1.500 45.234 1.225 7.829 39.276 1.585 4.129 100.778 99.583 1.195

WALNUT TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.               TAXING UNIT
248-H1                         040 1.500 45.234 1.225 3.025 44.631 1.000 1.585 98.200 94.173 4.027
248-H1-WS                  041 1.500 45.234 1.225 3.025 44.631 1.000 1.585 4.129 102.329 98.314 4.015
101-H1                         042 1.500 45.234 1.225 3.025 48.784 1.585 101.353 98.656 2.697
HEPLER-3RD CLASS
248-H1                         007 1.500 45.234 3.025 44.631 1.000 32.033 1.585 129.008 124.509 4.499
WALNUT-3RD CLASS
248-H1                         012 1.500 45.234 3.025 44.631 1.000 29.572 1.585 126.547 123.217 3.330

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
U.S.D.               TAXING UNIT
246                              070 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.999 0.590 49.448 102.996 101.798 1.198
246-H1                        071 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.999 0.590 49.448 1.585 104.581 103.345 1.236
248-H1                        072 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.999 0.590 44.631 1.000 1.585 100.764 98.256 2.508
249                              073 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.999 0.590 39.951 1.996 95.495 93.164 2.331
249-H1                        074 1.500 45.234 1.225 4.999 0.590 39.951 1.996 1.585 97.080 94.711 2.369
ARMA-3RD CLASS
246                              002 1.500 45.234 0.590 49.448 19.107 115.879 115.263 0.616
MULBERRY-2ND CLASS
246                              009 1.500 45.234 1.225 49.448 48.302 145.709 146.088 -0.379



TAX 
UNIT STATE COUNTY CITY LEVY USD # LEVY REC COMM TOWNSHIP LEVY FIRE DIST LEVY LIBRARY HOSP DIST WATERSHED 2008 LEVY 2007 LEVY INCREASE

001 1.500 45.234 ARCADIA 49.330 246 49.448 LINCOLN 2.362 1.225 149.099 146.595 2.504
002 1.500 45.234 ARMA 19.107 246 49.448 WASHINGTON 0.590 115.879 115.263 0.616
003 1.500 45.234 CHEROKEE 36.401 247 42.093 SHERIDAN 1.124 F.D. #3 4.795 1.225 132.372 126.821 5.551
004 1.500 45.234 FRONTENAC 37.597 249 39.951 1.996 1.225 127.503 124.179 3.324
005 1.500 45.234 FRONTENAC 37.597 250 51.373 1.225 136.929 134.765 2.164
006 1.500 45.234 GIRARD 47.685 248 44.631 1.000 1.585 141.635 135.269 6.366
007 1.500 45.234 HEPLER 32.033 248 44.631 1.000 WALNUT 3.025 1.585 129.008 124.509 4.499
008 1.500 45.234 MCCUNE 51.242 247 42.093 OSAGE 7.454 147.523 141.579 5.944
009 1.500 45.234 MULBERRY 48.302 246 49.448 1.225 145.709 146.088 -0.379
010 1.500 45.234 PITTSBURG 45.467 249 39.951 1.996 134.148 131.663 2.485
011 1.500 45.234 PITTSBURG 45.467 250 51.373 143.574 142.249 1.325
012 1.500 45.234 WALNUT 29.572 248 44.631 1.000 WALNUT 3.025 1.585 126.547 123.217 3.330
013 1.500 45.234 PITTSBURG 45.467 247 42.093 134.294 128.036 6.258
014 1.500 45.234 PITTSBURG 45.467 250 51.373 143.574 142.249 1.325
020 1.500 45.234 246 49.448 LINCOLN 2.362 FD #2 4.999 1.225 104.768 102.818 1.950
021 1.500 45.234 246 49.448 LINCOLN 2.362 FD #2 4.999 1.225 1.585 106.353 104.365 1.988
022 1.500 45.234 248 44.631 1.000 LINCOLN 2.362 FD #2 4.999 1.225 100.951 97.729 3.222
023 1.500 45.234 248 44.631 1.000 LINCOLN 2.362 FD #2 4.999 1.225 1.585 102.536 99.276 3.260
030 1.500 45.234 248 44.631 1.000 SHERMAN 7.829 1.225 1.585 103.004 100.441 2.563
031 1.500 45.234 248 44.631 1.000 SHERMAN 7.829 1.225 1.585 4.129 107.133 104.582 2.551
032 1.500 45.234 235 39.276 SHERMAN 7.829 1.225 1.585 4.129 100.778 99.583 1.195
040 1.500 45.234 248 44.631 1.000 WALNUT 3.025 1.225 1.585 98.200 94.173 4.027
041 1.500 45.234 248 44.631 1.000 WALNUT 3.025 1.225 1.585 4.129 102.329 98.314 4.015
042 1.500 45.234 101 48.784 WALNUT 3.025 1.225 1.585 101.353 98.656 2.697
050 1.500 45.234 247 42.093 GRANT 1.962 1.225 1.585 93.599 89.273 4.326
051 1.500 45.234 248 44.631 1.000 GRANT 1.962 1.225 1.585 97.137 96.445 0.692
052 1.500 45.234 505 54.948 GRANT 1.962 1.225 1.585 106.454 106.785 -0.331
060 1.500 45.234 248 44.631 1.000 CRAWFORD F.D.#4 5.000 1.225 1.585 100.175 97.598 2.577
070 1.500 45.234 246 49.448 WASHINGTON 0.590 F.D. #2 4.999 1.225 102.996 101.798 1.198
071 1.500 45.234 246 49.448 WASHINGTON 0.590 F.D. #2 4.999 1.225 1.585 104.581 103.345 1.236
072 1.500 45.234 248 44.631 1.000 WASHINGTON 0.590 F.D. #2 4.999 1.225 1.585 100.764 98.256 2.508
073 1.500 45.234 249 39.951 1.996 WASHINGTON 0.590 F.D. #2 4.999 1.225 95.495 93.164 2.331
074 1.500 45.234 249 39.951 1.996 WASHINGTON 0.590 F.D. #2 4.999 1.225 1.585 97.080 94.711 2.369
080 1.500 45.234 247 42.093 BAKER 0.177 F.D. #1 4.576 1.225 94.805 88.967 5.838
081 1.500 45.234 248 44.631 1.000 BAKER 0.177 F.D. #1 4.576 1.225 98.343 96.139 2.204
082 1.500 45.234 249 39.951 1.996 BAKER 0.177 F.D. #1 4.576 1.225 94.659 92.594 2.065
083 1.500 45.234 250 51.373 BAKER 0.177 F.D. #1 4.576 1.225 104.085 103.180 0.905
090 1.500 45.234 247 42.093 SHERIDAN 1.124 F.D. #3 4.795 1.225 95.971 90.001 5.970
091 1.500 45.234 247 42.093 SHERIDAN 1.124 F.D. #3 4.795 1.225 1.585 97.556 91.553 6.003
092 1.500 45.234 248 44.631 1.000 SHERIDAN 1.124 F.D. #3 4.795 1.225 1.585 101.094 98.725 2.369
100 1.500 45.234 247 42.093 OSAGE 7.454 96.281 89.815 6.466
101 1.500 45.234 247 42.093 OSAGE 7.454 1.585 97.866 91.362 6.504
102 1.500 45.234 248 44.631 1.000 OSAGE 7.454 1.585 101.404 98.534 2.870

4815.544
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TAX 
UNIT STATE COUNTY CITY LEVY USD # LEVY REC COMM TOWNSHIP LEVY FIRE DIST LEVY LIBRARY HOSP DIST WATERSHED 2008 LEVY 2007 LEVY INCREASE

001 1.500 45.234 ARCADIA 49.330 246 29.448 LINCOLN 2.362 1.225 129.099 126.595 2.504
002 1.500 45.234 ARMA 19.107 246 29.448 WASHINGTON 0.590 95.879 95.263 0.616
003 1.500 45.234 CHEROKEE 36.401 247 22.093 SHERIDAN 1.124 F.D. #3 4.795 1.225 112.372 106.821 5.551
004 1.500 45.234 FRONTENAC 37.597 249 19.951 1.996 1.225 107.503 104.179 3.324
005 1.500 45.234 FRONTENAC 37.597 250 31.373 1.225 116.929 114.765 2.164
006 1.500 45.234 GIRARD 47.685 248 24.631 1.000 1.585 121.635 115.269 6.366
007 1.500 45.234 HEPLER 32.033 248 24.631 1.000 WALNUT 3.025 1.585 109.008 104.509 4.499
008 1.500 45.234 MCCUNE 51.242 247 22.093 OSAGE 7.454 127.523 121.579 5.944
009 1.500 45.234 MULBERRY 48.302 246 29.448 1.225 125.709 126.088 -0.379
010 1.500 45.234 PITTSBURG 45.467 249 19.951 1.996 114.148 111.663 2.485
011 1.500 45.234 PITTSBURG 45.467 250 31.373 123.574 122.249 1.325
012 1.500 45.234 WALNUT 29.572 248 24.631 1.000 WALNUT 3.025 1.585 106.547 103.217 3.330
013 1.500 45.234 PITTSBURG 45.467 247 22.093 114.294 108.036 6.258
014 1.500 45.234 PITTSBURG 45.467 250 31.373 123.574 122.249 1.325
020 1.500 45.234 246 29.448 LINCOLN 2.362 4.999 1.225 84.768 82.818 1.950
021 1.500 45.234 246 29.448 LINCOLN 2.362 4.999 1.225 1.585 86.353 84.365 1.988
022 1.500 45.234 248 24.631 1.000 LINCOLN 2.362 4.999 1.225 80.951 77.729 3.222
023 1.500 45.234 248 24.631 1.000 LINCOLN 2.362 4.999 1.225 1.585 82.536 79.276 3.260
030 1.500 45.234 248 24.631 1.000 SHERMAN 7.829 1.225 1.585 83.004 80.441 2.563
031 1.500 45.234 248 24.631 1.000 SHERMAN 7.829 1.225 1.585 4.129 87.133 84.582 2.551
032 1.500 45.234 235 19.276 SHERMAN 7.829 1.225 1.585 4.129 80.778 79.583 1.195
040 1.500 45.234 248 24.631 1.000 WALNUT 3.025 1.225 1.585 78.200 74.173 4.027
041 1.500 45.234 248 24.631 1.000 WALNUT 3.025 1.225 1.585 4.129 82.329 78.314 4.015
042 1.500 45.234 101 28.784 WALNUT 3.025 1.225 1.585 81.353 78.656 2.697
050 1.500 45.234 247 22.093 GRANT 1.962 1.225 1.585 73.599 69.273 4.326
051 1.500 45.234 248 24.631 1.000 GRANT 1.962 1.225 1.585 77.137 76.445 0.692
052 1.500 45.234 505 34.948 GRANT 1.962 1.225 1.585 86.454 86.785 -0.331
060 1.500 45.234 248 24.631 1.000 CRAWFORD F.D.#4 5.000 1.225 1.585 80.175 77.598 2.577
070 1.500 45.234 246 29.448 WASHINGTON 0.590 F.D. #2 4.999 1.225 82.996 81.798 1.198
071 1.500 45.234 246 29.448 WASHINGTON 0.590 F.D. #2 4.999 1.225 1.585 84.581 83.345 1.236
072 1.500 45.234 248 24.631 1.000 WASHINGTON 0.590 F.D. #2 4.999 1.225 1.585 80.764 78.256 2.508
073 1.500 45.234 249 19.951 1.996 WASHINGTON 0.590 F.D. #2 4.999 1.225 75.495 73.164 2.331
074 1.500 45.234 249 19.951 1.996 WASHINGTON 0.590 F.D. #2 4.999 1.225 1.585 77.080 74.711 2.369
080 1.500 45.234 247 22.093 BAKER 0.177 F.D. #1 4.576 1.225 74.805 68.967 5.838
081 1.500 45.234 248 24.631 1.000 BAKER 0.177 F.D. #1 4.576 1.225 78.343 76.139 2.204
082 1.500 45.234 249 19.951 1.996 BAKER 0.177 F.D. #1 4.576 1.225 74.659 72.594 2.065
083 1.500 45.234 250 31.373 BAKER 0.177 F.D. #1 4.576 1.225 84.085 83.180 0.905
090 1.500 45.234 247 22.093 SHERIDAN 1.124 F.D. #3 4.795 1.225 75.971 70.001 5.970
091 1.500 45.234 247 22.093 SHERIDAN 1.124 F.D. #3 4.795 1.225 1.585 77.556 71.553 6.003
092 1.500 45.234 248 24.631 1.000 SHERIDAN 1.124 F.D. #3 4.795 1.225 1.585 81.094 78.725 2.369
100 1.500 45.234 247 22.093 OSAGE 7.454 76.281 69.815 6.466
101 1.500 45.234 247 22.093 OSAGE 7.454 1.585 77.866 71.362 6.504
102 1.500 45.234 248 24.631 1.000 OSAGE 7.454 1.585 81.404 78.534 2.870
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